

COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE

OTHER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS

The following opportunity, in response to the COVID-19 pandemic, is being brought to your attention.

Program Name:	Protein Industries Canada – COVID-19 Response		
Who Can Apply:	Eligibility criteria is very prescriptive. Please refer to the		
	program website for further details.		
When Can I Apply:	Open:	Currently Open	
	Close:	TBD	
How Do I Apply:	In Person:		
	Mail:		
	Phone:		
	Online:	Click on link below.	
Program Website:	https://www.proteinindustriescanada.ca/program		
Funding Type:	Grant		
Funding Available:	Up to 50% of eligible project costs.		
Description:	Protein Industries Canada (PIC) is an industry-led, not-for-profit		
	organization created to position Canada as a global source of		
	high-quality	/ plant protein and plant-based co-products.	
	Protein Industries Canada will co-invest in collaborative		
	consortia that leverage strengths, address gaps and incent		
	innovation across the value chain. Chosen projects will align to		
	the four priority areas (create, grow, make and sell) and will		
	demonstrate impact up or down the value stream.		
	proportion, and the ext	luster's contribution, both in magnitude and in to an approved project, will be determined by how, ent to which, project outcomes are aligned with its eas and ISI themes, and the potential for tion.	

Special Conditions:	Protein Industries Canada's contribution towards eligible project salary and wage expenses will increase to 75 per cent, for the fiscal year April 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021.
	The project application process is made up of two parts with an Expression of Interest (EOI) required first. The EOI can be downloaded from the following link: <u>https://www.proteinindustriescanada.ca/technology</u>
	Please refer to Program Website for further details.

DISCLAIMER: Please be aware that the City of Windsor is providing summary information only and strongly recommends you review the specifics of these programs by clicking on the Program Website links provided. The situation with COVID-19 is evolving and details related to this opportunity are subject to change. The City of Windsor takes no responsibility for omissions or inaccurate information that could be included on this template. Please refer to the link provided in the Program Website section for the most current and complete information.